carried out in the MATLAB 2019a environment. 

III. DATASET USED 

UBIRIS v1 is a database of noisy iris images, that is used for 

the proposed model to develop the robust iris recognition 

system [11]. In September 2004, in 2 well-defined sessions, 

around 1877 images are acquired from two hundred forty one 

persons. There are 241 classes in the first session of image 

capture. Noise factors are minimized, particularly reflections, 

contrast and luminosity during the enrollment by installing 

the framework of image capture inside a dark room. 

Figure 2: Image capture framework [11]